TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900396165

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417312

NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK N.A.	FORMERLY RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	10/29/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERSON ECOLOGICS, LLC
Street Address:	7 COMMERCE DRIVE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03110
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77908412	EMERSON ECOLOGICS
Serial Number:	77908408	Q
Serial Number:	77908407	Q EMERSON QUALITY PROGRAM PARTNER
Serial Number:	77801060	EMERSON ELINK
Registration Number:	3991278	ELINK PRACTITIONERS · PATIENTS · SUPPLEM
Registration Number:	2613362	VIRTUAL DISPENSARY
Registration Number:	2377298	EMERSON ECOLOGICS
Registration Number:	4032227	EMERSON QUALITY PROGRAM EQP
Registration Number:	3993497	E
Registration Number:	4137625	E EMERSON QUALITY PROGRAM
Registration Number:	4108573	EQP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2165867021

Email: dpuljic@jonesday.com

DANIEL PULJIC / JONES DAY

REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0568

TRADEMARK

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Fax Number:

Phone:

Correspondent Name:

900396165

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: NORTH POINT

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108344-600043 (Dan)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL PULJIC

SIGNATURE: /Daniel Puljic/

DATE SIGNED: 02/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0569

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of October 29, 2015 (this "Release") is made by Citizens Bank, N.A. f/k/a RBS Citizens, National Association, as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") from Emerson Ecologics, LLC (the "Grantor") to the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 004641, frame 0659 and reel 004614, frame 0690, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

NAI-1500614116v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0570 Citizens Bank, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: KAthry a U

Title: *VPye*1

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Mark</u>	Reference #	<u>App. No. #</u>	<u>Reg. No. #</u>	<u>Status</u>	Filing Date
ELink Practitioners · Patients · Supplements & Design	66939-0001	77/801,076	3,991,278	Registered	08/10/2009
ELink					
Virtual Dispensary	66939-0003	76/151,874	2,613,362	Registered	10/23/2000
Emerson Ecologics	66939-0004	75/736,822	2,377,298	Registered	06/25/1999
Emerson Ecologics	66939-0005	77/908,412		Allowed	01/09/2010
Emerson Quality Program EQP	66939-0008	77/908,411	4,032,227	Registered	01/09/2010
E & Design	66939-0011	85/194,394	3,993,497	Registered	12/09/2010
E Emerson Quality Program & Design EMERSON GUALITY PROGRAM	66939-0012	85/194,391	4,137,625	Registered	12/09/2010
EQP	66939-0014	85/377,370	4,108,573	Registered	07/21/2011
Q (Stylized and Design)		77/908,408		Pending	01/09/2010
Q Emerson Quality Program Partner		77/908,407		Abandoned	01/09/2010
Emerson ELink		77/801,060		Abandoned	08/10/2009

(W5176393.1) NAI-1500614116v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/24/2017 REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0572